

LFIR # 2520

1. Project Title	First Responder	Behavioral Interv	rention Telehealth Pilot	Project		
2. Senate Sponsor	Keith Perry					
3. Date of Request	01/24/2022					
l. Project/Program De	escription					
telemedicine to help successfully treat pa to divert the subject to more appr specialized	tients who present	mental and beha		r objective is to dee	ss clinicians via escalate the situation or work referral to a more	
5. State Agency to red	ceive requested fu	unds Depart	ment of Law Enforcem	ent		
State Agency conta		t for Fiscal Year			1	
Type of Funding			Amo			
Operations				750,000		
Fixed Capital Outlay  Total State Funds I			7 <b>50,000</b>			
Type of Funding	or Fiscal Year 202	22-2023 (includin	g matching funds ava	ilable for this proj	ect)	
Total State Funds R	eauested (from au	estion #6)	750,000	100%		
Matching Funds	<u> </u>		. 55,555			
Federal			0	0%		
State (excluding the	State (excluding the amount of this request)			0%		
Local			0	0%		
Other			0	0%		
<b>Total Project Costs</b>	for Fiscal Year 2	022-2023	750,000	100%		
3. Has this project pro	eviously received	state funding?	No			
Fiscal Year	Amount		Specific "	Vetoed		
(уууу-уу)	Recurring	Nonrecurring	Appropriation #			
9. Is future funding lik a. If yes, indicate n	onrecurring amou	ınt per year.	No line of state funding			
b. Describe the sou	irce of funding th	at can be used ir	n lieu of state funding	•	1	



LFIR # 2520

|--|

If yes, i	ndicate the am	ount of funds	received and v	what the funds	were used for.
-----------	----------------	---------------	----------------	----------------	----------------

## 11. Details on how the requested state funds will be expended

Spending Category	Description	Amount
Administrative Costs:		
Executive Director/Project Head Salary and Benefits		0
Other Salary and Benefits		0
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/ Other		0
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		0
Operational Costs: Other		
Salary and Benefits		0
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/ Other	Law Enforcement Agencies: 3 Police Officers: 100 Total Officers: 300 Start Up Costs: \$10,000 ea x 3Agencies = \$30k Samsung Galaxy Tablet A 8.0" (2019, WiFi + Cellular) - \$200 ea LTE Cellular data - \$50 per month x 12 months	270,000
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study	Behavioral Health Case Manager Fee For Service Call- \$35 per call ======= ~ 13,700 calls	480,000
Fixed Capital Construction/Majo	r Renovation:	
Construction/Renovation/Land/ Planning Engineering		0
Total State Funds Requested (m	ust equal total from question #6)	750,000

### 12. Program Performance

### a. What specific purpose or goal will be achieved by the funds requested?

Antidote's Rapid Response application provides police officers with a simple, powerful tool to access clinicians via telemedicine to help successfully treat patients who present mental and behavioral health issues. Our objective is to deescalate the situation or to divert the subject to more appropriate treatment options. These treatment options include an escalated in network referral to a more specialized clinician on Antidote's platform or a referral to other resources in the community.

## b. What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds?

A pilot with up to three Sheriff's offices would receive equipment, training & access to the platform. Once trained, officers would be able to use the intervention tool that can help provide appropriate treatment paths for individuals in need. This will lead to safer communities, less tax payer drainage due to fewer incarcerations, & more productive & contributing citizens

### c. What direct services will be provided to citizens by the appropriation project?

By treating mental health issues from the first moment patients are identified, we will enable more effective treatment paths for individuals. If the subject accepts, he/she will be immediately connected to a licensed clinician for immediate treatment. A clinician will then decide the next best course of action including best next steps, clinical advice, deescalation, an in network escalation, etc

d. Who is the target population served by this project? How many individuals are expected to be served?



LFIR # 2520

Greater than 800 people. Elderly; Persons with poor mental health; Economically disadvantaged individuals; at-risk youth; homeless; developmentally disabled; drug users; currently or formerly incarcerated persons; drug offenders (in criminal justice system)

e. What is the expected benefit or outcome of this project? What is the methodology by which this outcome will be measured?

All interactions will be documented and measured Improve physical health Improve mental health Protect the general public from harm Enhance specific individuals economic self sufficiency Reduce substance abuse Divert from criminal/juvenile justice system

f. What are the suggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard penalties for failing to meet deliverables or performance measures provided for the contract?

Penalties included in the contract should include not being eligible for payment by the agency if deliverables or performance measures are not included

13. The owners of the facility to receive, directly or indirectly, any fixed capital outlay funding. Include the relationship between the owners of the facility and the entity.

n/o		
n/a		



LFIR # 2520

14.	Requestor Contact	Informat	ion				
	a. First Name	Alexander Last Name Campo					
	b. Organization	Antidote .	Antidote Al				
	c. E-mail Address	alex.cam	po@antidote-ai.c	om			
	d. Phone Number	(305)206	-4761	Ext.			
15.	Recipient Contact	Information	on				
	a. Organization	Monroe C	County Sheriff's C	Office - Antido	ote Al		
	b. Municipality and	d County	Monroe				
	c. Organization Ty	ре					
	☑For Profit Entity						
	□Non Profit 501(c	(c)(3)					
	□Non Profit 501(d	(c)(4)					
	□Local Entity						
	□University or College						
	□Other (please specify)						
	d. First Name	Rick		Last Name	Ramsay		
	e. E-mail Address	rramsay@	®keysso.net				
	f. Phone Number	(305)292-7001					
16.	16. Lobbyist Contact Information						
	a. Name	Heather L. Turnbull					
	b. Firm Name	Rubin, Turnbull & Associates					
	c. E-mail Address	turnbullh@rubingroup.com					
	d. Phone Number	(954)467-3993					